------

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012

P O BOX 961051 PAGE: 01 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 313

| BNSF-4022-M | ITEM: 00000

# TARIFF REVISION TRANSMITTAL NOTICE There are 15 items and 42 pages in this revision

\_\_\_\_\_\_ BOOK | SECTION | ITEM | PAGE | REVISION | EFFECTIVE DATE | STCC/DISCRIP 4 F 46000 1 34
4 F 46307 1 2
4 F 46307 2 2
4 F 46307 3 2
4 F 46307 4 2
4 F 46307 5 2
4 F 46307 6 2
4 F 46307 7 2
4 F 46307 1 2
4 G 47000 1 12
4 G 47642 1 8
4 G 47642 2 8
4 G 47642 3 8
6 D 64000 1 27 -----JAN-05-20 01-137-XX JAN-05-20 01-137-XX 01-137-XX JAN-03-20 01-137-XX JAN-03-20 01-137-XX JAN-03-20 01-137-XX JAN-03-20 JAN-03-20 01-137-XX JAN-03-20 01-137-XX 01-137-XX JAN-03-20 JAN-05-20 01-137-XX JAN-05-20 01-137-XX JAN-01-20 01-137-XX JAN-01-20 01-137-XX JAN-01-20 01-137-XX 27 6 D 64000 1 64175 1 JAN-05-20 20-923-XX 10 10 6 D JAN-05-20 20-923-XX 6 D 64175 2 JAN-05-20 20-923-XX 64175 10 6 D 3 JAN-05-20 20-923-XX 10 JAN-05-20 D 64175 20-923-XX 6 64175 5 10 JAN-05-20 D 20-923-XX 6 13 E 65000 1 20-939-XX JAN-05-20 6 E 65161 1 19 JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 2 65161 19 E JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 19 E 65161 3 JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 E 8 8 8 9 9 8 8 8 1 1 1 65170 1 20-939-XX JAN-05-20 6 65170 1 65170 2 65170 3 65173 1 65173 2 65173 3 65175 1 65175 2 65175 3 65200 1 E 20-939-XX 6 JAN-05-20 E 20-939-XX 6 JAN-05-20 E 20-939-XX 6 JAN-05-20 E E E JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 JAN-05-20 6 20-939-XX JAN-05-20 6 20-939-XX E JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 E JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 E JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 65200 1 65200 2 E JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 6 E 20-939-XX 6 65200 3 JAN-05-20 6 E 65205 1 JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 65205 2 65205 3 6  $\mathbf{E}$ JAN-05-20 20-939-XX E 6 1 JAN-05-20 20-939-XX 7 Α 71000 1 8 JAN-05-20 20-421-XX Α 71011 1 JAN-23-20 20-421-XX

FOR TARIFF PUBLISHING INFORMATION
CONTACT: GREG JOHNSON - 817-867-6723

MORE =>>

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 AG PRODUCTS UNIT PAGE: 02 P O BOX 961051 REVISION: 313 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 00000 TARIFF REVISION TRANSMITTAL NOTICE There are 15 items and 42 pages in this revision \_\_\_\_\_ BOOK | SECTION | ITEM | PAGE | REVISION | EFFECTIVE DATE | STCC/DISCRIP | 7 A 71011 2 3 JAN-23-20 20-421-XX | FOR TARIFF PUBLISHING INFORMATION CONTACT: GREG JOHNSON - 817-867-6723 END

REVISION: 34

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

ITEM: 46000 BNSF-4022-M \_\_\_\_\_\_

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

| COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION  | ITEM  | <br>  PAGES | <br> RVSN | EFFECTIVE |
|--|-------|-------------|-----------|-----------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS  |       | 2           |           | JAN-05-12 |
| WHEAT-COMBO - MAR THRU MAY '09 SINGLE/26 EX  | 46100 | 6           | 3         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO - JUNE '09 SINGLE/26 EXPORT  | 46101 |             | 2         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO - JAN THRU MAY '10 SINGLE/26 EX  | 46102 | 6           | 3         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO - JUN THRU DEC '10 SINGLE/26 EX  | 46103 | 6           | 7         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO - JUN THRU DEC '10 SINGLE/26 EX WHEAT-COMBO - JAN THRU FEB '11 SINGLE/26 EX                              | 46104 | 6           | 3         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO - MARCH 2011- SINGLE/26 EXPORT   | 46105 | 12          | 6         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO - JUNE 2011- DEC 2011 SINGLE/26  | 46106 | 12          | 2         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO - JAN - MAY 2012 SINGLE/26 EXPO  | 46107 | 12          | 0         | JAN-01-12 |
| WHEAT - VARIOUS BNSF TO UPRR DENTON, TX  | 46200 | 64          | 5         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-FEB, 09 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46300 | 6           | 1         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-JULY, 09 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT  | 46301 | 6           | 10        | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-JAN THRU MAY '10 DET/SHUTTLE EX  | 46302 | 6           | 11        | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-JUN THRU DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EX  | 46303 | 6           | 4         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-JAN THRU FEB '11 DET/SHUTTLE EX  | 46304 | 6           | 1         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-MARCH 2011- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46305 | 7           | 4         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-JUNE 2011- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT B  | 46306 | 7           | 4         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-JAN 2012 THUR MAY 2012- DET/SHU  | 46307 | 7           | 2+        | JAN-03-12 |
| WHEAT-COMBO-JUL '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46350 | 6           | 0         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-AUG '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46351 | 6           | 0         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-SEP '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46352 | 6           | 1         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-OCT '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46353 |             | 1         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-NOV '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46354 |             | 0         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT WHEAT-COMBO-DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT WHEAT-COMBO-FEB '11 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT | 46355 |             | 0         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-DEC '10 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46356 | 6           | 0         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-FEB '11 DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT   | 46357 | 6           | 1         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO-SHUTTLE EXPORT BNSF DIRECT   | 46360 | 4           | 1         | JAN-01-12 |
| WHEAT - CO-KS-NE-TX TO BEAUMONT, FT. WORTH,  | 46538 |             | 12        | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - CO-KS-NE-TX TO BEAUMONT, FT. WORTH,  | 46539 |             | 0         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - KS-NE TO EAST  | 46540 |             | 10        | JAN-01-12 |
| WHEAT - OK TO OK   | 46541 |             | 7         | JAN-01-12 |
| WHEAT - OK TO TX GULF-FT. WORTH  | 46542 |             | 2         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - TX TO TX   | 46543 |             | 4         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - TX TO TX CO-LOAD   | 46550 |             | 3         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO- OCT/DEC, 08 SINGLE/26 KYLE EXP  | 46600 |             | 2         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO- JUN/DEC 2010 SINGLE/26 KYLE EX  |       |             | 5         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX  | 46711 |             | 9         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX 26-CAR   | 46713 | _           | 11        | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - COMBO-SHUTTLE-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO MEX  | 46720 |             |           | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT-COMBO- DET/SHUTTLE EXPORT - FXE  | 46721 |             | 11        | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS   | 46730 |             | 8         | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS   | 46731 |             | _         |           |
| WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS   | 46732 |             |           | CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS   | 46735 |             | 2         | JAN-01-12 |
| WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS   |       |             |           | JAN-01-12 |
| WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX  | 46740 | 3           | 1         | JAN-01-12 |
| MRVSN313-001 00001   |       |             |           | MORE =>   |

| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: F |
| P. O. BOX 961051 | PAGE: 2 |
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | REVISION: 34 |
| BNSF-4022-M | ITEM: 46000 |

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION | ITEM | PAGES | RVSN | EFFECTIVE

TABLE OF CONTENTS | 46000 | 2 | 34+ JAN-05-12 |
WHEAT - MB-MN-MT-ND-SD-WI TO TX 26-CAR | 46741 | 3 | 0 | JAN-01-12

\_\_\_\_\_\_

MRVSN313-002 00002 | END

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M

| ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: REVISION: 2

ITEM: 46307

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:

COLORADO, KANSAS, NEBRASKA, NEW MEXICO, OKLAHOMA, SOUTH DAKOTA, TEXAS

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN: LOUISIANA, MEXICO, TEXAS

GENERAL RULES

- COMBINATION RATE ITEM
- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- - ADD DESTINATION RATES TO ORIGIN RATES TO ARRIVE AT THE TOTAL RATE.
  - IN STRAIGHT SHIPMENTS OR MIXED SHIPMENTS AS PROVIDED IN ITEM 12310.
  - EXPORT RATES APPLY ONLY WHEN CAR IS COMPLETELY UNLOADED AT THE DESTINATION.
  - WHEN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED EQUIPMENT IS USED, A MILEAGE ALLOWANCE OF NOT MORE THAN 15 CENTS PER LOADED MILE WILL BE MADE WHILE ON THE LINES OF THE CN.
  - SUBJECT TO ITEM 12215 RULES GOVERNING FILL OR REPLACEMENT OF CARS FOR REJECTED EQUIPMENT.
  - DEMURRAGE WILL BE SUBJECT TO CN TARIFF 9000 SERIES AT CN DESTINATIONS. - UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED IN THIS TARIFF, MILEAGE PAYOUTS FOR PRIVATE CARS, SWITCH ABSORBTION (ON CONNECTING CARRIER LINES), WEIGHING CHARGES, AS WELL AS OTHER TERMINAL OR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES ARE SUBJECT TO SEPARATELY PUBLISHED TARIFFS AND ICC ORDERS. (SEE "OMNIBUS" CLAUSE IN BOOK 1A, ITEM 11025 OF THIS TARIFF).
  - AT FACILITIES NOT DIRECTLY SERVED BY THE CN, SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE IN ADDITION TO THE RATE AT CN DESTINATIONS.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

RATES IN COLUMN 1 & 2 APPLY WHEN SHIPMENT IS PART OF A 110 CAR UNIT TRAIN BILLED TO DESTINATIONS(S)/INTERCHANGE(S) NAMED IN THIS ITEM FOR UNLOADING OR FORWARDING UNDER RULE 11 PROVISIONS.

# DET'S MUST:

- 1. BE DESIGNATED AS DET FREIGHT VIA THE COT'S DESK. (SEE ITEM 13504 OF THIS TARIFF FOR ADDITIONAL DET FREIGHT RULES);
- 2. LOAD BY ONE CONSIGNOR AT ONE ORIGIN ELEVATOR CAPABLE OF LOADING ALL CARS ON A SINGLE SWITCH, TO NOT MORE THAN FIVE (5) DESTINATION FACILITIES;
- 3. BE PRE-BLOCKED BY CONSIGNOR AT ORIGIN BY DESTINATION, AND BY DESTINATION CARRIER. CALL THE BNSF GRAIN DESK AT 800-234-9396, OPTIONS 2 & 1 WITH ANY QUESTIONS. FAILURE TO PROPERLY PRE-BLOCK AT ORIGIN WILL RESULT IN ASSESSMENT OF SINGLE CAR RATE (COLUMN 1) FROM ORIGIN TO DESTINATION (OR INTERCHANGE) FOUND IN ITEM 46100.

MRVSN313-003 00003

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 4
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: F
P. O. BOX 961051 EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: 2 EFFECTIVE: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: REVISION: 2 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 46307

- 4. BILL ON MULTIPLE BILLS OF LADING, CROSS REFERENCED TO ONE ANOTHER, NOTING THEY ARE PART OF A 110 CAR OR MORE UNIT TRAIN - SPECIFYING CONSIGNEE, FINAL DESTINATION AND COMPLETE ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS AND PROVIDE A SINGLE FREIGHT PAYOR.
- 5. DET TRAINS IN COLUMNS 1 & 2 MAY BE BILLED WITHIN THE FOLLOWING **GROUPS:**

#### GROUP 1:

DENTON, FT WORTH, SAN ANTONIO & SHERMAN, TX - PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

## \_\_\_\_\_\_ COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION 01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

\_\_\_\_\_\_ EOUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES FOR DET'S ONLY. PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES FOR DET'S ONLY. PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS (HEAVY AXLE-HA). (SEE ITEM 11020 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES ON SHUTTLES (ITEM 13600). PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EOUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES ON SHUTTLES (ITEM 13600).

PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 110 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON

MRVSN313-004 00004

| ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 4

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF-4022-M

ITEM: 46307

EFFECTIVE: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE:

REVISION: 2

ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUND (HEAVY AXLE-HA) (SEE ITEM 11020 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 9702

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO 130.00.

SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO 85.00.

OTHER RULES

SHUTTLE RATE APPLIES ONLY ON SINGLE ORIGIN TO SINGLE DESTINATION

NO SHUTTLE INCENTIVE WILL BE PAID.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0200

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0300

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00. NO MORE THAN \$85.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 1230

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$125.00 PER CAR WHEN DESTINATION IS GALVESTON, TX ONLY. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0003

- THESE RATES ARE FOR UNLOAD ONLY AT DESTINATION, NOT FOR THROUGH

-SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0001

- APPLIES TO ONLY THE FOLLOWING ORIGIN STATIONS:

NM-CLOVIS OK-SHATTUCK

TX-AMARILLO, ETTER, FRIONA, LARIAT, PLAINVIEW, SUNRAY

-SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0005

- RATES APPLY TO BEAUMONT, CORPUS CHRISTI, GALVESTON AND HOUSTON,

MRVSN313-005 00005

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 4 |
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: F |
P. O. BOX 961051 EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: 4 | REVISION: 2 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 46307

TX ONLY.

SWITCHING CHARGES AT BOTH ORIGIN AND DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 9700

- SWITCHING CHARGES AT WICHITA, KS WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$93.00. NO MORE THAN \$93.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0007

- THESE ORIGINS NOTES APPLY ONLY ON NON DET FREIGHT.

-SWITCHING CHARGES AT BOTH ORIGIN AND DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0009

- RATE TO BE USED ONLY WHEN BILLED FOR BEYOND.

MORE => MRVSN313-006 00006

BNSF-4022-M

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

AG PRODUCTS UNIT

P. O. BOX 961051

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

EFFECTIVE: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: F

EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: 5

REVISION: 2

ITEM: 46307

# \_\_\_\_\_\_ DESTINATION RATES

| DESTINATION                  | ~        | RATES -     | DOLLARS | PER CAR | go- 4 l  | ~~~ F |         | a   = a |
|------------------------------|----------|-------------|---------|---------|----------|-------|---------|---------|
| DESTINATION<br>STATIONS<br>  | ST       | <br>  COT I | COL 2   | COL 3   | COL 4    | COL 5 | C NO.LE | S ROUTE |
| **TEXAS *                    |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
| BEAUMONT                     | TX       | 0           | 0       | 0       | 0        |       | 0300    | 0001    |
| BROWNSVILLE                  | TX       | 917         |         | .       | . i      |       | 0009    | 0001    |
| CORPUS CHRISTI               | TX       | 100         |         | 100     |          | _     | 0003    |         |
| CORPUS CHRISTI<br>EAGLE PASS | TX<br>TX | 100<br>657  | 716     |         |          | -     | 0300    |         |
| EL PASO                      | ΤX       | 97          | 106     |         | .        | •     | 0001    |         |
| ET. PASO                     | ТX       | 397         |         |         |          | •     | 0300    | !       |
| FT WORTH                     | ΤΥ       | -882        | -961    | _882    | -961     | •     | 0300    | !       |
|                              | TX       | 002         |         |         |          | •     | 1 1230  |         |
|                              | TX       | 1           | 0 0     | 0       | 0   0    | •     | 0300    |         |
| HOUSTON                      |          |             |         |         |          | •     | !!!     | !       |
| PORT OF BROWNSVILLE          |          |             |         | .       | .  <br>. | •     | 0003    |         |
| SAN ANTONIO                  |          | -193        |         |         | .        | •     | 0300    | !       |
| SHERMAN                      | TX       | -882        | -961    |         | .        | •     | 0300    | 0001    |
|                              |          | l<br>I      |         |         | ł        |       |         | -       |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         | İ       |
|                              |          |             |         | İ       | į        |       | i i     | į       |
|                              |          |             |         |         | i        |       | i i     | İ       |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          | <br>        |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          | l<br>I      |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          | İ           | İ       |         |          |       |         | ļ       |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         | ļ        |       | ! !     |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         | İ        |       | İİ      | İ       |
|                              |          |             |         | İ       | į        |       | i i     | j       |
|                              |          |             |         |         | i        |       | i i     | i       |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         | ŀ       |
|                              |          | l<br>I      |         |         | -        |       |         | -       |
|                              |          | ]<br>       | <br>    |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         | ļ        |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         | ļ        |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         |         |          |       |         |         |
|                              |          |             |         | ĺ       | ĺ        |       |         |         |
|                              |          | İ           |         | İ       | j        |       | İİ      | İ       |
|                              |          | İ           | İ       |         | İ        |       | i i     |         |
|                              |          | 1           |         |         | ı        |       | 1 1     | 1       |

\_\_\_\_

# ORIGIN RATES

| ORIGIN            |    |       | DOLLARS |              | -     |       |   |       |        |
|-------------------|----|-------|---------|--------------|-------|-------|---|-------|--------|
| STATIONS          | ST | COL 1 | COL 2   | COL 3        | COL 4 | COL 5 | C | NOTES | ROUTE  |
| **COLORADO        | *  |       |         |              |       |       |   |       |        |
| COMMERCE CITY     | CO | 3816  | 4159    | 3515         | 3831  |       |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| YUMA              | CO | 3863  | 4211    | 3562         | 3883  |       |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| **KANSAS          | *  |       |         |              |       |       |   |       |        |
| ABILENE           | KS | 3439  | 3749    | 3139         | 3422  |       | R | 0200  | 0001   |
| CONCORDIA         | KS | 3456  | 3767    | 3156         | 3440  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| COOLIDGE          | KS | 3638  | 3965    | 3338         | 3638  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| DODGE CITY        | KS | 3612  | 3937    | 3312         | 3610  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| ENSIGN            | KS | 3616  | 3941    | 3316         | 3614  | ě     | ĺ | 0200  | 0001   |
| GARDEN CITY       | KS | 3628  | 3955    | 3328         | 3628  | ě     | İ | 0200  | 0001   |
| HUGOTON           | KS | 3604  | 3928    | 3304         | 3601  |       | İ | 0200  | 0001   |
| HUTCHINSON        | KS | 3360  | 3662    | 3060         | 3335  |       | İ | 0200  | 0001   |
| SALINA            | KS | 3446  | 3756    | 3146         | 3429  |       | İ | 0200  | 0001   |
| SCOTT CITY        | KS | 3742  | 4079    | 3442         | 3752  |       | İ | 0007  | 0001   |
| WELLINGTON        | KS | 3231  | 3522    | 2931         | 3195  |       | İ | 0200  | i 0001 |
| WICHITA           | KS | 3279  | 3574    | 2979         | 3247  |       | İ | 9700  | 0001   |
| WRIGHT            | KS | 3609  | 3934    | 3309         | 3607  |       | İ | 0200  | 0001   |
| **NEBRASKA        | *  |       |         |              |       |       | i |       |        |
| AURORA            | NE | 3756  | 4094    | 3456         | 3767  | _     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| BARTLEY           | NE | 3801  | 4143    | 3501         | 3816  | -     | i | 0200  | 0001   |
| BEATRICE          | NE | 3655  | 3984    | 3355         | 3665  |       | l | 0200  | 0001   |
| BENKELMAN         | NE | 3832  | 4177    | 3532         | 3850  | •     | l | 0200  | 0001   |
| BRUNSWICK         | NE | 3919  | 4272    | 3619         | 3945  | •     | ŀ | 0200  | 0001   |
| DORCHESTER        | NE | 3683  | 4014    | 3383         | 3687  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| EDISON            | NE | 3788  | 4129    | 3488         | 3802  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| FREMONT           | NE | 3869  | 4217    | 3569         | 3890  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| GURLEY            | NE | 4234  | 4615    | 3934         | 4288  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| HASTINGS          | NE | 3747  | 4084    | 3447         | 3757  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| HEMINGFORD        | NE | 4341  | 4632    | 4041         | 4405  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| HUNTSMAN          | NE | 4232  | 4613    | 3932         | 4286  | •     |   | 9702  | 0001   |
| LINCOLN           | NE | 3852  | 4199    | 3552         | 3862  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| LOOMIS            | NE | 3831  | 4176    | 3532         | 3849  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| MOTALA            | NE | 3797  | 4170    | 3497         | 3812  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| MOTALA<br>O NEILL |    |       |         |              |       | •     |   |       |        |
|                   | NE | 3930  | 4284    | 3630<br>3376 | 3957  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| RED CLOUD         | NE | 3676  | 4007    |              | 3874  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| ROSELAND          | NE | 3711  | 4045    | 3411         | 3718  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| SUPERIOR          | NE | 3569  | 3890    | 3269         | 3663  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| TAMORA            | NE | 3684  | 4016    | 3384         | 3689  | •     | ļ | 0200  | 0001   |
| VENANGO           | NE | 4054  | 4419    | 3754         | 4092  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| **NEW MEXICO      | *  | 222   |         | 2225         | 2225  |       |   |       | 0005   |
| CLOVIS            | NM | 3333  | 3633    | 3033         | 3306  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| **OKLAHOMA        | *  |       |         |              | ļ     |       | ļ |       |        |
| ELDORADO          | OK | 2834  |         | 2534         | .     | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |
| ENID              | OK | 3090  | 3368    | 2790         | 3041  | •     |   | 0200  | 0001   |

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

AG PRODUCTS UNIT

P. O. BOX 961051

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY

EFFECTIVE: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: F

EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: 7

REVISION: 2

ITEM: 46307 BNSF-4022-M

\_\_\_\_\_

### ORIGIN RATES

| ORIGIN                 |          |       |       | PER CAR |       |       |         |                     |
|------------------------|----------|-------|-------|---------|-------|-------|---------|---------------------|
| STATIONS               | ST<br>   | COL 1 | COL 2 | COL 3   | COL 4 | COL 5 | C NOTES | ROUTE<br>           |
| HEADRICK               | OK       | 2931  | .     | 2631    |       |       | 0200    | 0001                |
| SHATTUCK               | OK       | 3326  | 3625  | 3026    | 3298  |       | 0200    | 0001                |
| **SOUTH DAKOTA         | *        |       |       |         |       |       |         |                     |
| ALPENA                 | SD       | 4463  | 4865  | 4163    | 4538  |       | 0005    | 0001                |
| BEARDSLEY              | SD       | 4292  | 4678  | 3992    | 4351  | •     | 0005    | 0001                |
| EMERY                  | SD       | 4348  | 4739  | 4048    | 4412  | •     | 0005    | 0001                |
| MADISON                | SD       | 4444  | 4844  | 4144    | 4517  | •     | 0005    | 0002                |
| MARION                 | SD       | 4291  | 4677  | 3991    | 4350  | •     | 0005    | 0001                |
| MITCHELL               | SD       | 4401  | 4676  | 4101    | 4470  |       | 0005    | 000                 |
| PARKER                 | SD       | 4339  | 4730  | 4039    | 4403  |       | 0005    | 000                 |
| WOLSEY                 | SD       | 4518  | 4925  | 4218    | 4598  |       | 0005    | 000                 |
| **TEXAS                | *  <br>* |       | İ     | İ       | ĺ     |       |         |                     |
| AMARILLO               | TX       | 3394  | 3699  | 3094    | 3372  |       | 0200    | 000                 |
| CHILLICOTHE            | TX       | 2820  | 3074  | 2520    | 2747  |       | 0200    | 000                 |
| ETTER                  | TX       | 3414  | 3721  | 3114    | 3394  |       | 0200    | 000                 |
| FRIONA                 | TX       | 3287  | 3583  | 2987    | 3256  |       | 0200    | 000                 |
| FT WORTH               | TX       | 2570  | 2801  | 2270    | 2474  |       | 0200    | 000                 |
| HEREFORD               | TX       | 3283  | 3578  | 2983    | 3251  |       | 0200    | 000                 |
| LARIAT                 | TX       | 3277  | 3275  | 2977    | 3245  |       | 0200    | 000                 |
| LUBBOCK                | TX       | 3058  | 3333  | 2758    | 3153  | _     | 0200    | 000                 |
| PLAINVIEW              | TX       | 3267  | 3561  | 2967    | 3249  | _     | 0200    | 000                 |
| SUNRAY                 | TX       | 3417  | 3725  | 3117    | 3398  | -     | 0200    | 000                 |
|                        |          |       |       |         |       |       |         |                     |
| <br>MRVSN313-009 00009 | <br>     |       |       |         |       |       |         | <br> <br> <br>  END |

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 12

ITEM: 47000 BNSF-4022-M \_\_\_\_\_\_

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

| <br>  RVSN | EFFECTIVE |
|------------|-----------|
| 12+        | JAN-05-12 |
| 9          | JAN-01-12 |
|            | CANCELLED |
| 4          | CANCELLED |
| 9          | CANCELLED |
| 4          | CANCELLED |
| 4          | CANCELLED |
| 0          | CANCELLED |
| 6          | CANCELLED |
| 0          | JAN-01-12 |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
| 0          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
| 0          | CANCELLED |
| 0          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
| 2          | CANCELLED |
| 2          | CANCELLED |
| 2          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
| 0          |           |
| 0          | CANCELLED |
| 4          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | CANCELLED |
|            | CANCELLED |
|            | CANCELLED |
| 3          | CANCELLED |
| 3          | CANCELLED |
| 4          | CANCELLED |
| 1          | JAN-02-12 |
| 2          | CANCELLED |
| 0          | CANCELLED |
| 9          | CANCELLED |
| 5          | CANCELLED |
| 10         | -         |
|            | JAN-01-12 |
| 6          | CANCELLED |
| 9          | JAN-01-12 |
| 15         | CANCELLED |
| 7          | CANCELLED |
| 2          | JAN-01-12 |
| 2          | JAN-01-12 |
| 10         | JAN-01-12 |
| 22         | JAN-01-12 |
| _          |           |

P. O. BOX 961051 PAGE: 2
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 12

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 47000

\_\_\_\_\_\_

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION                               |  | ITEM           | PAGES | RVSN | EFFECTIVE              |
|---|--|----------------|-------|------|------------------------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS  WHEAT SHUTTLES FROM CO. NE TO KS. TX |  | 47000<br>47925 | _     |      | JAN-05-12<br>CANCELLED |
| WHEAT - GURLEY, NE TO GARDEN CITY KS                    |  | 47999          | 3     | 0    | CANCELLED              |

MRVSN313-011 00011 | END

AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 01, 2012 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: JAN 01, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: REVISION: 8

ITEM: 47642

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: KANSAS, MISSOURI, ILLINOIS, WISCONSIN

TO BNSF STATIONS: TEXAS

#### GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- SWITCHING CHARGES WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$85.00, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.
- -RATES IN THIS ITEM APPLY ON SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT ONLY. SHIPPER MUST REQUEST THIS RATE AUTHORITY ON THE BILL OF LADING FOR RATES TO APPLY. THIS REQUEST SERVES AS CERTIFICATION THAT THE COMMODITY IS SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT. SHIPPER MUST PROVIDE OFFICIAL GRADE CERTIFICATES IN SUPPORT OF THIS REQUIREMENT TO BNSF UPON REQUEST BY BNSF.
  - -DEPENDING ON EQUIPMENT AVAILABILITY, BNSF MAY ALLOW NON-SHUTTLE EQUIPMENT TO CO-LOAD AT WSOR STATIONS ON A RULE-11 BASIS WHEN INTERCHANGED AT CHICAGO, IL OR CRAWFORD, WI. USE OF BNSF EQUIPMENT AT WSOR STATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY BNSF IN ADVANCE OF ORDERING FOUTPMENT.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

#### EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 110 CARS AND EQUAL TO BUT NOT EXCEEDING 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 268,000 POUNDS. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 110 CARS AND EQUAL TO BUT NOT EXCEEDING 120 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) TO LOAD TO A GROSS WEIGHT OF 286,000 POUNDS (HEAVY AXLE-HA). (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS).

MRVSN313-012 00012

| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY<br>AG PRODUCTS UNIT<br>P. O. BOX 961051<br>FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051<br>BNSF-4022-M                         | ISSUED: JAN 01, 2012 BOOK: 4 EFFECTIVE: JAN 01, 2012 SECTION: G EXPIRES: MAY 31, 2012 PAGE: 2 |
|--|---|
| ROUTE<br>ROUTE<br>NUMBER<br>0001: BNSF DIRECT  | DEFINITIONS   |
| RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 9700 - SWITCHING CHARGES AT WICHI   | R RULES  FA, KS WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$93.00.  R WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL           |
| GROUP I  | EFINITIONS  |
| ORIGIN GROUPS  |   |
| GROUP 0001- 4022 47642 ORIGIN GRP CHICAGO IL POLO EAST ST LOUIS IL RANSOM GALVA IL RUFF GREENWOOD IL WAVERLY LOWDER IL KANSAS CI | IL BRUNSWICK MO IL HARDIN MO IL KANSAS CITY MO  |
| DESTINATION GROUPS   |   |
| GROUP 0050- 4022 47642 GRP50 CONSI<br>BEAUMONT TX GALVESTON<br>FT WORTH TX   | STS OF THE FOLLOWING: TX HOUSTON TX   |
| GROUP 0055- 4022 47642 GRP55 CONST<br>COOLIDGE KS HUTCHINSO<br>GARDEN CITY KS SALINA<br>HUGOTON KS TOPEKA                        | N KS WICHITA KS<br>KS ENID OK   |
| GROUP 0057- 4022 47642 GRP57 CONSI<br>HEREFORD TX PLAINVIEW  | STS OF THE FOLLOWING: TX  |
| GROUP 0061- 4022 47642 GRP61 CONSI<br>SHATTUCK OK ETTER  | STS OF THE FOLLOWING: TX SUNRAY TX  |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |

| FROM STATIONS  TO | BNSF-4022-M  |  |                                    |                              | ITE   | м:                       | <br>47642       |
|---|--|--|------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------|--------------------------|-----------------|
|   | EDOM CTATIONS  | TO STATIONS  | <br><br>  RATE                     | ES - D                       |       |                          |                 |
| GROUP 0001   GROUP 0050   2128   2320   .   .   |  | İ  | <br>COL 1                          | COL 2                        |       |                          |                 |
|   | GROUP 0001<br>GROUP 0001<br>GROUP 0001<br>GROUP 0001 | GROUP 0050<br>  GROUP 0055<br>  GROUP 0057<br>  GROUP 0061 | 2128<br>  2128<br>  2284<br>  2202 | 2320<br>2320<br>2490<br>2400 | COL 3 | COL<br>  .<br>  .<br>  . | C NOTES<br><br> |
|   | MDVSN313_014_00014                                   |  |                                    |                              |       |                          | FNID            |

REVISION: 27

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 64000 \_\_\_\_\_\_

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

| COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION  | ITEM  | PAGES | RVSN | EFFECTIVE |
|--|-------|-------|------|-----------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS  | 64000 |       |      | JAN-05-12 |
| SCALE - SOYBEAN FLOUR - TO/FROM ANY BNSF ST  | 64002 | 0     | 0    | CANCELLED |
| SCALE - TO ANY BNSF STATION  | 64012 | 0     | 0    | CANCELLED |
| SOY FLOUR - IL-MO TO CA-KS-OR  | 64013 | 0     | 0    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - BETWEEN ALL BNSF STATIONS   | 64050 | 4     | 8    | OCT-06-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - ISLAND PARK / COUNCIL BLUFF,  | 64055 | 3     | 0    | SEP-17-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AL-MS-TN  |       |       | 10+  | JAN-05-12 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIG TO KS-MO-NE   | 64180 | 17    | 8    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-IA-MN-NE TO IL-KY  | 64185 | 3     | 4    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO CO-NM-TX  | 64200 | 20    | 10   | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO DIMMITT,  | 64205 | 6     | 5    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AZ-CA-BN  | 64210 |       | 7    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AZ-CA   | 64211 | 5     | 8    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AR-MO-OK  | 64220 | 25    | 13   | OCT-02-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO OK-TX   | 64225 | 30    | 11   | NOV-17-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO BC-OR-WA  | 64230 | 8     | 10   | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIGINS TO CO-NE-UT-WY   | 64235 | 14    | 9    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-ND-SD TO MT  | 64245 | 14    | 7    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIG TO ESTL/ST LOUIS  |       |       | 6    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULT ORIG TO ESTL/ST LOUIS  | 64251 |       | 4    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-IA-KS-MN-MO-NE TO CHICAGO  | 64255 |       | 2    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-NM-NE-SD TO BC-OR-WA  | 64600 | 3     | 8    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-SD TO WA   | 64601 | 3     |      | MAR-10-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-NM-NE-SD TO BC-OR-WA  | 64602 | _     | 3    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-SD TO WA   | 64603 | 3     | 6    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-SD TO WA<br>SOYBEAN MEAL - LONGVIEW, WA TO OR-WA                   | 64605 | 3     | 8    | OCT-06-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IO WA  | 6460/ | 3     | 0    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-KS-MN-MO-NE TO TX   | 64673 |       | 8    | CANCELLED |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-KS-MN-MO-NE TO TX   | 64676 | _     | 10   | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-IL-KS-MN-MO-NE TO TX   | 64677 | 4     | 7    | OCT-01-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-IA-KS-MN-NE-SD TO MULT DE<br>SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-IA-KS-MN-NE-SD TO MULT DE | 64720 | 32    | 22   | OCT-03-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-IA-KS-MN-NE-SD TO MULT DE  | 64721 | 7     | 17   | OCT-03-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-IA-KS-MN TO MULTIPLE DEST<br>SOYBEAN MEAL - IL-IA-MO-NE-SD TO MS         | 64730 |       | 5    | CANCELLED |
|  |       |       | 8    | OCT-02-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - IA-MN-NE-SD TO BC-WA  |       |       | 13   | OCT-15-11 |
| SOYBEAN MEAL - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO AL-MS-TN  | 64900 | 7     | 1    | OCT-01-11 |
|  |       |       |      |           |

MRVSN313-015 00015

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: D

P. O. BOX 961051 | PAGE: 1 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | REVISION: 10

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 64175

FROM BNSF STATIONS IN:

IOWA, ILLINOIS, KANSAS, MINNESOTA, MISSOURI, NORTH DAKOTA, NEBRASKA, SOUTH DAKOTA, TENNESSEE

TO BNSF STATIONS IN:

ALABAMA, MISSISSIPPI, TENNESSEE

#### GENERAL RULES

- PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.
- THE PRICE DOCUMENT NUMBER, CORRECT ADDRESS AND PATRON CODE MUST BE SHOWN ON THE BILL OF LADING TO INSURE ACCURATE BILLING.

  PAYMENTS OF FREIGHT CHARGES ON INTERLINE THROUGH RATES WITHIN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY ARE AS FOLLOWS:

  FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID WHEN BNSF IS THE ORIGINATING CARRIER.
- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE COLLECT WHEN BNSF IS THE TERMINATING CARRIER.

   UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO A MAXIMUM OF \$160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITION AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO A MAXIMUM OF \$160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.

\_\_\_\_\_

|                | STCC    | COMMODITY DEFINITIONS DESCRIPTION  |
|----------------|---------|--|
| <br> <br>      | 2092314 | CAKE, MEAL OR SCREENINGS, SOYBEAN, NOT FIT FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION   |
| <br> <br>      | 2092316 | SOYBEAN HULLS, NOT PELLETIZED  |
|                | 2092317 | SOYBEAN HULLS, PELLETIZED  |
|                | 2092325 | SOYBEAN (SOY) GRITS, SUITABLE FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION  |
| <br> <br> <br> | 2092390 | SOYBEAN PRODUCTS OR BY- PRODUCTS, MIXED LOADS, VIZ. HULLS, CAKE, CHIPS, FLAKES, MEAL, OIL CAKE OROIL CAKE MEAL |
| !              |         |  |

### EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH
  MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL
  NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER IS 1 CAR AND
  MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC
  CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL

MRVSN313-016 00016 | MORE =>

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
AG PRODUCTS UNIT
P. O. BOX 961051
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051
BNSF-4022-M

ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6
EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: D
PAGE: 2
REVISION: 10
B1SF-4022-M
ITEM: 64175

NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

OTHER RULES

\_\_\_\_\_\_

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0002

- PRICE MUST BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER PRICES FOR THE PORTION OF THE SHIPMENT PRIOR TO SPECIFIED ORIGIN. SEPARATE FREIGHT BILLS WILL BE ISSUED FOR EACH PRICE USED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF RAILWAY ACCOUNTING RULE 11.

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 |
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: D |
P. O. BOX 961051 PAGE: 3 |
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 10 |

ITEM: 64175 BNSF-4022-M

| BNSF-4022-M  |                 |  | l             |                |             | T.I.E.    |             | Č      | 041/5            |
|--|-----------------|--|---------------|----------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|--------|------------------|
|  |                 | <br>   |               | RAT            | <br>ES - D  | OLLARS    | PER C       | !AR    |                  |
| FROM STATIONS  |                 | TO STATIONS  |               | <br> COL 1     | <br> COL 2  | 3         | <br> COL 4  | <br> C | NOTE:            |
|  |                 |  |               |                |             |           |             |        | ·<br>I           |
| COUNCIL BLUFFS COUNCIL BLUFFS COUNCIL BLUFFS COUNCIL BLUFFS COUNCIL BLUFFS | TΔ              | JIA SDER   | AL<br>ΔT.     | 3332           | 13353       | 3024      | 3130        |        | l<br>I           |
| COUNCIL BLUFFS   | TΛ              | COLIMBIIC  | MC            | 3000           | 1 2 2 2 2 2 | 2888      | 12120       |        | l<br>I           |
| COUNCIL BLUFFS   | TΔ              | NEW ALBANY   | MS            | 3010           | •<br>  3117 | 2826      | 2925        |        | <br>             |
| COUNCIL BLUFFS   | TΔ              | OLIVE BRANCH   | MS            | 2841           | 2942        | 2672      | 2766        |        | <br>             |
| COUNCIL BLUFFS COUNCIL BLUFFS  | IA              | TIIDELO  | MS            | 2855           | 2955        | 2665      | 2758        |        | <br>             |
| COUNCIL BLUFFS   | IA              | MEMPHIS  | TN            | 2896           | 2999        | 2728      | 2824        |        | 0002             |
| CRESTON  | IA              | TUPELO MEMPHIS BIRMINGHAM JASPER COLUMBUS NEW ALBANY OLIVE BRANCH  | ΔT.           | 3535           | 3660        | 3304      | 3420        |        | 000 <u>2</u><br> |
| CRESTON  | IA              | TASPER   | AT.           | 3422           | 3543        | 3201      | 3314        |        | <br>             |
| CRESTON  | IA              | COLUMBIIS  | MS            | 3275           | .           | 3065      |             |        | <br>             |
| CRESTON  | IA              | NEW ALBANY   | MS            | 3193           | 3307        | 3003      | 3109        |        | <br>             |
| CDECTOM  | Τ 7             | OLIVE BRANCH   | MS            | 3023           | 3131        | 2848      | 2949        |        | <br>             |
| CRESTON CRESTON CRESTON ISLAND PARK ISLAND PARK                            | IA              | TUPELO  MEMPHIS  BIRMINGHAM  JASPER  COLUMBUS  NEW ALBANY  | MC            | 3038           | 3145        | 2842      | 2941        |        |                  |
| CRESTON  | IA              | MEMPHIS  | TN            | 3079           | 3189        | 2905      | 3008        |        | <br> 0002        |
| TSLAND PARK  | IA              | BIRMINGHAM   | ΔT.           | 3346           | 3464        | 3125      | 3235        |        | 0002<br>         |
| TSLAND DARK  | IA              | JIMMINGHAM   | AL<br>ΔT.     | 3233           | 3347        | 3023      | 3129        |        | <br>             |
| ISLAND PARK  | IA              | COLIMBIIC  | MC            | 3086           | .           | 2886      | 3127        |        | l<br>I           |
| ISLAND PARK  | IA              | NEW ALBANY   | PM            | 3004           | 3111        | 2825      | 2925        |        | l<br>I           |
| TSTAND DARK  | IA              | OTITUE BRANCH  | MC            | 2835           | 2936        | 2670      | 2764        |        | l<br>I           |
| ISLAND DADK  | IA              | OLIVE BRANCH   | MC            | 2849           | 2949        | 2664      | 2757        |        | <br>             |
| ISLAND DADK  | IA              | MEMDHIG  | מוים<br>סויו  | 2891           | 2949        | 2728      | 2825        |        | <br> 0002        |
| MANNITHO   | IA              | DIDMINCHYM   | 7.17          | 3550           | 3675        | 3307      | 3423        |        | 0002<br>         |
| MANNITNG<br>MANNITNG   | IA              | LINGDED  | AL.           | 3437           | 3558        | 3307      | 3316        |        | <br>             |
| ISLAND PARK ISLAND PARK ISLAND PARK MANNING MANNING MANNING                | IA              | OLIVE BRANCH  TUPELO  MEMPHIS  BIRMINGHAM  JASPER  COLUMBUS  NEW ALBANY  OLIVE BRANCH  TUPELO  MEMPHIS  BIRMINGHAM  JASPER  COLUMBUS  NEW ALBANY  OLIVE BRANCH  TUPELO | MC            | 3290           | .           | 3068      | 12210       |        | <br>             |
| MANNING  | IA              | COHOMBOS   | MC            | 3208           | 3322        | 3007      | 3113        |        | <br>             |
| MANNING  | IA              | ULLILE DDYNGR  | MC            | 3038           | 3146        | 2851      | 2951        |        | <br>             |
| MANNING  | IA              | TITLE O  | MC            | 3053           | 3140        | 2846      | 2945        |        | <br>             |
| MANINTING  |                 | TOPELO   | בעידו<br>פועו | 3094           | 3204        | 2909      | 3012        |        | <br> 0002        |
| CIOIL CLLA   | IA              | DIDMINGHYM   | 2/ I.         | 3772           | 3906        | 3520      | 3644        |        | 0002<br>         |
| MANNING<br>SIOUX CITY<br>SIOUX CITY<br>SIOUX CITY                          | IA              | LINCOED  | AL.           | 3659           | 3789        | 3417      | 3537        |        | <br>             |
| CIOUX CITY   | IA              | LOUITMDIIC   | MC            | 3512           | .           | 3281      | 3337        |        | <br>             |
| SIOUX CITY   | IA              | COTOMPOS   | MC            | 3430           | 3552        | 3219      | 3333        |        | <br>             |
| SIOUX CITY   | IA              | ULLAND DDYNGR  | MC            | 3261           | 3377        | 3065      | 3173        |        | <br>             |
| SIOUX CITY<br>SIOUX CITY<br>SIOUX CITY<br>SIOUX CITY                       | IA              | TUPELO   | DM            | 3275           | 3391        | 3058      | 3165        |        | <br>             |
| SIOUX CITY   | IA              | MEMPHIS  | מייו          | 3316           | 3435        | 3121      | 3232        |        | I<br>  0002      |
| GALESBURG  | IL              | BIRMINGHAM   | 7\ T.         | 2871           | 2972        | 2689      | 2783        |        | 0002<br>         |
| GALESBURG  | IL              | JASPER   |               | 2758           | 2855        | 2586      | 2676        |        | l<br>I           |
| GALESBURG  | IL              | COLUMBUS   | MS            | :              | 12033       | 2450      | i           |        | l<br>I           |
| GALESBURG  | IL              | NEW ALBANY   |               | 2529           | ·<br> 2619  | 2388      | ·<br>  2472 |        | <br>             |
| GALESBURG  | IL              | OLIVE BRANCH   |               | 2359           | 2443        | 2233      | 2312        |        | <br>             |
| GALESBURG  | IL              | TUPELO   |               | 2374           | 2457        | 2227      | 2304        |        | <br>             |
| GALESBURG<br>GALESBURG   | ΙL              | MEMPHIS  |               | 23/4           | 2501        | 2227      | 2304        |        | <br> 0002        |
| QUINCY   | $_{ m I\Gamma}$ | BIRMINGHAM   |               | 2766           | 2864        | 2599      | 2690        |        | 0002<br>         |
| QUINCY<br>QUINCY   | $_{ m I\Gamma}$ | JASPER   |               | 2653           | 2747        | 2399      | 2585        |        | <br>             |
|  |                 | !  |               | 2053<br>  2506 | 1           | 2497      | i           |        | <br>             |
| QUINCY<br>QUINCY   | $_{\rm IL}$     | COLUMBUS<br>  NEW ALBANY   |               | 2506           | 2510        | 2360      | 2380        |        | <br>             |
|  | 11.             | LINE W ALBANY  | IVIS          | . / 4 / 4      | エスコーロ       | 1 / / 9 9 | 1 / 1 N U   | 1 1    |                  |

| FDOM CTATTOMO  |            | TO STATIONS  |       | RAT         | ES - DO   | OLLARS      | PER CA    | AR   |      |
|--|------------|--|-------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|------|------|
| FROM STATIONS  |            | İ  |       | COL 1       | COL 2     | COL 3       | COL 4     | Сl   | NOTE |
| <br>QUINCY   | <br>IL     | OLIVE BRANCH  TUPELO  MEMPHIS  BIRMINGHAM  JASPER  COLUMBUS  NEW ALBANY  OLIVE BRANCH  TUPELO  MEMPHIS  BIRMINGHAM  JASPER  COLUMBUS   | MS    | <br> 2254   | <br> 2334 | <br> 2143   | <br> 2219 | <br> |      |
| QUINCY   | $_{ m IL}$ | TUPELO   | MS    | 2269        | 2349      | 2138        | 2213      | j    |      |
| OUINCY   | IL         | MEMPHIS  | TN    | 2310        | 2393      | 2201        | 2279      | i    | 0002 |
| EMPORIA  | KS         | BIRMINGHAM   | AL    | 3060        | 3168      | 2867        | 2968      | i    |      |
| EMPORIA  | KS         | JASPER   | AL    | 2947        | 3051      | 2764        | 2861      | i    |      |
| EMPORIA  | KS         | COLUMBUS   | MS    | 2800        | i .       | 2628        | i . i     | i    |      |
| EMPORIA  | KS         | NEW ALBANY   | MS    | 2719        | 2816      | 2567        | 2658      | i    |      |
| EMPORIA  | KS         | NEW ALBANY     OLIVE BRANCH     TUPELO     MEMPHIS     BIRMINGHAM     JASPER     COLUMBUS     NEW ALBANY     OLIVE BRANCH     TUPELO     MEMPHIS     BIRMINGHAM     BIRMINGHAM | MS    | 2549        | 2640      | 2412        | 2497      | i    |      |
| EMPORIA  | KS         | TUPELO   | MS    | 2563        | 2653      | 2405        | 2489      | i    |      |
| EMPORIA  | KS         | MEMPHIS  | TN    | 2605        | 2698      | 2469        | 2557      | i    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | KS         | BIRMINGHAM   | AL    | 2879        | 2981      | 2702        | 2797      | i    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | KS         | JASPER   | AL    | 2766        | 2864      | 2599        | 2690      | l    |      |
| KANSAS CITT<br>KANSAS CITY<br>KANSAS CITY<br>KANSAS CITY | KS         | COLUMBUS   | MS    | 2619        |           | 2463        |           | i    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | KS         | NEW ALBANY   | MS    | 2537        | 2627      | 2402        | 2487      | i    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | KS         | OLIVE BRANCH   | MS    | 2368        | 2452      | 2247        | 2327      | l    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | KS         | TUPELO   | MS    | 2382        | ļ.        | 2241        | 2319      | i    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | KS         | MEMPHIS  | TN    | 2423        |           | 2304        | 2386      |      | 0002 |
| DAWSON   | MN         | MEMPHIS<br>  BIRMINGHAM  | AT.   | 4036        |           | 3735        | 3865      |      | 0002 |
| DAWSON   | MN         | JASPER   | AΤι   | 3923        | 4061      | 3632        | 3758      | l    |      |
| DAWSON   | MN         | COLUMBUS   | MS    | 3776        | .         | 3496        |           |      |      |
| DAWSON   | MN         | NEW ALBANY   | MS    | 3694        | 3824      | 3434        | 3554      |      |      |
| DAWSON   | MN         | OLIVE BRANCH   | MS    | 3524        |           | 3279        | 3393      |      |      |
| DAWSON   | MN         | TUPELO   | MS    | 3539        | 3663      | 3273        | 3386      |      |      |
| DAWSON   | MN         | JASPER  COLUMBUS  NEW ALBANY  OLIVE BRANCH  TUPELO  MEMPHIS  BIRMINGHAM  JASPER  COLUMBUS  | TN    | 3580        | !         | 3336        | 3453      |      | 0002 |
| KANSAS CTTV  | MO         | BTRMTNGHAM   | AT.   | 2880        |           | 2702        | 2797      |      | 0002 |
| KANSAS CITY  | MO         | JASPER   | AT    | 2767        | 2865      | 2599        | 2690      | l    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | MO         | COLUMBUS   | MS    | 2620        |           | 2463        | i. i      | l    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | MO         | NEW ALBANY   | MS    | 2539        | 2629      | 2403        | 2488      |      |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | MO         | OLIVE BRANCH   | MS    | 2369        | 2453      | 2247        | 2327      | l    |      |
| KANSAS CITY<br>KANSAS CITY                               | MO         | TUPELO   | MS    | 2383        | 2467      | 2241        | 2319      | i    |      |
| KANSAS CITY  | MO         | NEW ALBANY OLIVE BRANCH TUPELO MEMPHIS BIRMINGHAM JASPER COLUMBUS NEW ALBANY   | TN    | 2425        | 2512      | 2305        | 2387      | i    | 0002 |
| ST JOSEPH  | MO         | BIRMINGHAM   | AL    | 2968        | 3073      | 2777        | 2874      | i    |      |
| ST JOSEPH<br>ST JOSEPH                                   | MO         | JASPER   | AL    | 2855        | 2956      | 2674        | 2768      | i    |      |
| ST JOSEPH  | MO         | COLUMBUS   | MS    | 2708        | i .       | 2538        | i. ' i    | i    |      |
| ST JOSEPH  | MO         | NEW ALBANY   | MS    | 2626        | 2719      | 2476        | 2563      | i    |      |
| ST JOSEPH  | MO         | OLIVE BRANCH<br>TUPELO   | MS    | 2456        | 2543      | 2321        | 2403      | i    |      |
| ST JOSEPH  | MO         | TUPELO   | MS    | 2471        | 2558      |             | 2395      | l    |      |
| ST JOSEPH  | MO         | MEMPHIS  |       | 2512        | 2602      | 2378        | 2462      | -    | 0002 |
| CARRINGTON   | ND         | BIRMINGHAM   |       | 4318        | 4468      | 3950        | 4085      | -    |      |
| CARRINGTON   | ND         | JASPER   |       | 4205        | 4351      | 3847        | 3978      |      |      |
| CARRINGTON   | ND         | COLUMBUS   |       | 4058        |           | 3711        | .         | -    |      |
| CARRINGTON   | ND         | NEW ALBANY   |       | 3976        | 4114      | 3650        | 3775      | -    |      |
| CARRINGTON   | ND         | OLIVE BRANCH   |       | 3806        | 3938      | 3494        | 3614      |      |      |
| CARRINGTON   | ND         | TUPELO   |       | 3821        | 3953      | 3489        | 3607      | -    |      |
| CARRINGTON   | ND         | MEMPHIS  |       | 3862        | 3996      | 3552        | 3674      | -    | 0002 |
|  |            | <del></del>  | ± 4 4 | , , , , , , | ,         | , , , , , , | , ~ ~ , _ | - 1  |      |

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: D
P. O. BOX 961051 PAGE: 5 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 10 (A) BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 64175 FROM STATIONS \_\_\_\_\_\_ NE |JASPER FREMONT NE NE NE NE FREMONT FREMONT FREMONT 
 NE | TUPELO
 MS | 3016 | 3122 | 2818 | 2916 |

 NE | MEMPHIS
 TN | 3057 | 3166 | 2881 | 2983 | 0002

 NE | BIRMINGHAM
 AL | 3384 | 3502 | 3134 | 3242 |
 FREMONT FREMONT HASTINGS NE | UASPER | AL | 3271 | 3385 | 3031 | 3136 | NE | COLUMBUS | MS | 3124 | . | | 2895 | . | | NE | NEW ALBANY | MS | 3042 | 3149 | 2834 | 2933 | NE | OLIVE BRANCH | MS | 2873 | 2974 | 2679 | 2772 | NE | TUPELO | MS | 2887 | 2987 | 2673 | 2765 | NE | MEMPHIS HASTINGS HASTINGS HASTINGS HASTINGS HASTINGS TN 2928 3031 2736 2831 00002 NE | MEMPHIS HASTINGS LINCOLN LINCOLN T.TNCOLN LINCOLN LINCOLN LINCOLN TN 2898 3001 2729 2825 T.TNCOLN 
 NE
 MEMPHIS
 TN
 2898
 3001
 2729
 2825

 SD
 BIRMINGHAM
 AL
 3831
 3965
 3530
 3652

 SD
 JASPER
 AL
 3718
 3848
 3427
 3545

 SD
 COLUMBUS
 MS
 3571
 .
 3291
 .

 SD
 NEW ALBANY
 MS
 3489
 3611
 3229
 3341

 SD
 OLIVE BRANCH
 MS
 3320
 3436
 3074
 3180

 SD
 TUPELO
 MS
 3334
 3450
 3068
 3173
 10002 HURON HURON HURON HURON HURON HURON TN 3376 3494 3132 3241 0002 HURON CA 5560 5760 5260 5460 A WATERTOWN WATERTOWN A WATERTOWN A WATERTOWN lΑ SD SUNNYSIDE WA 3850 4050 3550 3750 WATERTOWN MRVSN313-020 00020

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

| COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION  | ITEM  | PAGES | RVSN | EFFECTIVE |
|--|-------|-------|------|-----------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS  | 65000 | <br>1 | 13+  | JAN-05-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - SCALE-FROM/TO BNSF                                   |       |       | 10   | JUN-01-11 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - CULBERTSON TO MULT                                   | 65150 | 2     | _    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - ND TO CA, NM, TX                                     | 65159 | 3     | 1    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - KC,KS/MO TO MULT DE                                  | 65160 |       | 16   | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - KC,KS/MO, MN, MT TO                                  |       |       | 19+  | JAN-05-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN TO NM, TX   | 65162 | 3     | 4    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN TO NM, TX<br>NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - WI TO NM, TX | 65163 | 3     |      | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC TO CA<br>NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC TO CA         | 65164 | 3     | 3    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC TO CA   | 65165 |       | 2    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MPLS/STP TO MULT DE                                  | 65166 | 5     | 9    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - KS TO MULT DEST                                      | 65167 |       | 1    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC, MT TO CA, CO, W                                  |       |       | 8+   | JAN-05-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC, MT TO CA   | 65173 |       | 9+   | JAN-05-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC, MT TO CA   | 65175 | 3     | 8+   | JAN-05-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN TO NM, OR, TX, W                                  |       | 3     | 5    | JAN-01-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC, MT TO NM, TX                                     | 65185 | 3     | 7    | JAN-01-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - KS, MO TO NM, TX                                     | 65190 | 3     | 1    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - KCKS / KCMO TO VARI                                  | 65191 | 4     | 8    | JAN-01-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - BC, MT TO CA<br>NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN TO CA     | 65195 | 3     | 2    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN TO CA   | 65200 |       | 1+   | JAN-05-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN TO CA   | 65205 | 3     | 1+   | JAN-05-12 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN-ND TO MULT DEST                                   | 65209 | 8     | 21   | SEP-22-11 |
| NUT/VEG OIL SEED MEAL - MN-ND TO MULT DEST                                   | 65210 | 3     | 0    | CANCELLED |
| S/F SEED MEAL - ENDERLIN, ND TO MULTIPLE DE                                  | 65239 | 6     | 15   | OCT-27-11 |
| RAPE/CANOLA SEED-ENDERLIN TO CO-IA-KS-MO-NE                                  | 65528 | 3     | 10   | AUG-04-11 |
| RAPE SEED/CANOLA MEAL - MT TO MULT DEST                                      | 65532 | 8     | 11   | CANCELLED |
| RAPE SEED/CANOLA MEAL - MT TO CA   | 65533 | 3     | _    | CANCELLED |
| NUT/VEG OIL - SUMAS, WA TO SUMAS, WA   | 65900 | 2     | 3    | CANCELLED |
|  |       |       |      |           |

MICVENSIS 021 00021

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY
AG PRODUCTS UNIT
P. O. BOX 961051
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051
BNSF-4022-M

| ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 | EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: E | EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: 1 | (X) REVISION: 19 | ITEM: 65161

FROM BNSF STATIONS: KANSAS, MISSOURI, MONTANA

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN: TEXAS

## GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO A MAXIMUM OF \$160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITION AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.
  - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SWITCHING CHARGES AT DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO A MAXIMUM OF \$160.00 PER CAR. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

NUT OR VEGETABLE OIL SEED CAKE OR MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS, NEC EXC. CORN SEE 20469, COTTONSEED SEE 20914, SOYBEAN SEE 20923 OR FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 SHEANUT, TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA(UCUHUBA, URUCURY)OR VELVET BEAN RICE BRAN, SESAME, SHEANUT, SORGHUM GRAIN, TEASEED (TEANUT), TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA (UCUHUBA) OR URUCURIBA

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF

|MRVSN313-022 00037 | MORE =>

| MCVBN313 022 00037

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051

(X) FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 65161

CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET. \_\_\_\_\_\_

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

> 0044: BNSF-LOVELAND, CO(LOVEL)-GWR 4631: BNSF-PLAINVIEW,TX(PLNVW)-WTLC

> > GROUP DEFINITIONS

ORIGIN GROUPS

GROUP 0001- 4022 65160 KANSAS CITY, KS/MO CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

KANSAS CITY KS KANSAS CITY

GROUP 0010- MONT ORIG GRP 10 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:

AB SUNBURST MT SWEET GRASS MT COUTTS

SHELBY MT

MORE => MRVSN313-023 00038

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION:
EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE:
(A)(X) REVISION: AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 REVISION: 19 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 65161 RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR TO STATIONS |-----FROM STATIONS COL 1 COL 2 COL 3 COL 4 C ROUTE -----DIMMITT TX|2800 |3000 |2500 |2700 | | 4631 GROUP 0001 | GROUP 0001 | DIMMITT | TX | 2800 | 3000 | 2500 | 2700 | 4631 | GROUP 0010 | JOHNSTOWN | CO | 4040 | 4240 | 3740 | 3940 | 0044 | GROUP 0010 | DIMMITT | TX | 5470 | 5670 | 5170 | 5370 | 4631 | NOYES | MN | DIMMITT | TX | 4600 | 4800 | 4300 | 4500 | 4631 | ST PAUL | MN | DIMMITT | TX | 4240 | 4440 | 3940 | 4140 | 4631 | WEST FARGO | ND | JOHNSTOWN | CO | 3910 | 4110 | 3610 | 3810 | A | 0044 |

MRVSN313-024 00039

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 REVISION: 8 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (X) BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 65170

FROM BNSF STATIONS IN: BC, MT

TO BNSF STATIONS IN: CA, CO, OR, WA

#### GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.

- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

#### COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

20939 NUT OR VEGETABLE OIL SEED CAKE OR MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS, NEC EXC. CORN SEE 20469, COTTONSEED SEE 20914, SOYBEAN SEE 20923 OR FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 SHEANUT, TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA(UCUHUBA, URUCURY)OR VELVET BEAN RICE BRAN, SESAME, SHEANUT, SORGHUM GRAIN, TEASEED (TEANUT), TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA (UCUHUBA) OR URUCURIBA

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

MRVSN313-025 00025

| P. O. BOX 901031  | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: E EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: 2 (A)(X) REVISION: 8 ITEM: 65170 |
|---|--|
|   | DEFINITIONS  |
| ORIGIN GROUPS   | j  |
| GROUP 0010- MONT ORIG GRP 10 CONSI COUTTS AB SUNBURST SHELBY MT DESTINATION GROUPS                                    | STS OF THE FOLLOWING: MT SWEET GRASS MT  |
| CONEJO CA HANFORD CORCORAN CA HUGHSON   | CA PLANADA CA CA RICHMOND CA CA STOCKTON CA  |
| BARSTOW CA LONG BEAC<br>BLYTHE CA LOS ANGEI<br>BOX SPRINGS CA LOS ANGEI<br>COLTON CA MARCH FIE<br>CORONA CA MAYER FAR | CA PERRIS CA CH CA REDLANDS CA CES CA RIALTO CA CES HARBOR CA SAN DIEGO CA CED CA SAN MARCOS CA                              |
| GROUP 0068- CAL DEST GRP 68 CONSIS CONNER CA IVANHOE (A) EAST MODESTO CA IVORY FAMOSO CA LYLA HOLLIS CA               |  |

MORE => MRVSN313-026 00026

| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-<br>BNSF-4022-M  |  |          |                          |                        | ITE                  | M:<br>RAISIO           | N: 8<br>65170 |
|---|--|----------|--------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|---------------|
| FROM STATIONS   |  |          |                          |                        | DLLARS               | PER C                  | <br>AR<br>    |
|   | 10 STATIONS  |          | COL 1                    | COL 2                  | COL 3                | COL 4                  | C ROUT        |
| GROUP 0010<br>NEW WESTMINSTER BC  | GROUP 0061   |          |                          | 4800<br> 4500          | 4300<br> 4000        | 4200                   | 000           |
| GROUP 0010<br>NEW WESTMINSTER BC  | GROUP 0061<br> GROUP 0062<br> GROUP 0062<br> GROUP 0068<br> GROUP 0068 |          | 5160<br> 4700            | 5360<br> 4900          | 4860                 | 5060                   | 000:          |
| GROUP 0010<br>NEW WESTMINSTER BC<br>GROUP 0010  | GROUP 0062  GROUP 0062  GROUP 0068  GROUP 0068  WIGGINS                | CO       | 4960<br>  4660<br>  3800 | 5160<br> 4860<br> 4000 | 4660<br>4360<br>3500 | 4860<br> 4560<br> 3700 | 000:          |
| NEW WESTMINSTER BC GROUP 0010 GROUP 0010 NEW WESTMINSTER BC GROUP 0010 NEW WESTMINSTER BC | THE STATE OF   | OR<br>OR | 2610<br>1520             | 2810<br>1720           | 2310                 | 2510<br>1420           | 000:          |
| GROUP 0010<br>NEW WESTMINSTER BC  | THE STATE OF   | WA<br>WA | 2490<br> 1330<br>        | 2690<br> 1530<br>      | 2190<br>1030         | 2390<br> 1230<br>      | 0001          |
|   |  |          | <br> <br>                | <br> <br>              |                      |                        |               |
|   |  |          |                          | <br>                   |                      |                        |               |
|   |  |          |                          | <br> <br>              |                      | <br> <br>              |               |
|   |  |          | <br> <br>                |                        |                      |                        |               |
|   |  |          |                          |                        |                      |                        |               |
|   |  |          | <br> <br>                | <br> <br>              |                      | <br> <br>              |               |
|   |  |          | <br> <br>                |                        |                      | <br> <br>              |               |
|   |  |          | <u> </u><br>             | <u> </u>               |                      | <u> </u>               | <br>          |
|   |  |          |                          |                        |                      | <br> <br>              |               |
|   |  |          | <br> <br>                | <br> <br>              |                      | <br> <br>              |               |
|   |  |          |                          |                        |                      |                        |               |
|   |  |          |                          |                        |                      |                        |               |
|   |  |          | <br> <br>                | <br> <br>              |                      | <br> <br>              |               |
|   |  |          |                          |                        |                      |                        |               |
|   |  |          |                          |                        |                      |                        |               |
| <br>MRVSN313-027 00027  |  |          |                          |                        |                      |                        | END           |

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 REVISION: 9 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (X) BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 65173

FROM BNSF STATIONS IN: BC, MT

TO BNSF STATIONS IN: CA, OR, WA

#### GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

#### COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

20939 NUT OR VEGETABLE OIL SEED CAKE OR MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS, NEC EXC. CORN SEE 20469, COTTONSEED SEE 20914, SOYBEAN SEE 20923 OR FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 SHEANUT, TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA(UCUHUBA, URUCURY)OR VELVET BEAN RICE BRAN, SESAME, SHEANUT, SORGHUM GRAIN, TEASEED (TEANUT), TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA (UCUHUBA) OR URUCURIBA

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 25 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 25 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 25 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 25 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

MRVSN313-028 00028

|   | BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY<br>AG PRODUCTS UNIT<br>P. O. BOX 961051<br>FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051<br>BNSF-4022-M | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6<br>  EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: E<br>  EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: 2<br>  (A)(X) REVISION: 9<br>  ITEM: 65173 |
|---|--|--|
|   | GRO  | OUP DEFINITIONS  |
|   | ORIGIN GROUPS  |  |
|   | GROUP 0010- MONT ORIG GRP 10 ( COUTTS AB SUNBU SHELBY MT  DESTINATION GROUPS                             | CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING:<br>URST MT SWEET GRASS MT   |
| ļ |  |  |
|   | BLANCO CA GUERI<br>CONEJO CA HANFO   | NO CA PLANADA CA NSEY CA RICHMOND CA ORD CA STOCKTON CA SON CA SWANSON CA  |
|   | GROUP 0068- CAL DEST GRP 68 CO<br>CONNER CA IVANS<br>(A) EAST MODESTO CA IVORY<br>FAMOSO CA LYLA         | HOE CA MILLUX CA<br>Y CA MODESTO CA  |
| ĺ | HOLLIS CA  |  |

| MRVSN313-029 00029 | MORE => |

| GROUP 0010   GROUP 0068   4760   4960   4460   4660   0000     NEW WESTMINSTER BC   GROUP 0068   4460   4660   4360   0000     NEW WESTMINSTER BC   ARLINGTON   CA   4500   4700   4200   4400   0000     GROUP 0010   THE STATE OF   OR   2410   2610   2110   2310   0000     NEW WESTMINSTER BC   THE STATE OF   OR   1320   1520   1020   1220   0000     GROUP 0010   THE STATE OF   WA   2290   2490   1990   2190   00000     GROUP 0010   THE STATE OF   WA   2290   2490   1990   2190   000000     GROUP 0010   THE STATE OF   WA   2290   2490   1990   2190   0000000000     GROUP 0010   THE STATE OF   WA   2290   2490   1990   2190   000000000000000     GROUP 0010   THE STATE OF   WA   2290   2490   1990   2190   000000000000000000     GROUP 0010   THE STATE OF   WA   2290   2490   1990   2190   0000000000000000000000000000000000 | BNSF-4022-M  |                      |   | 1              |  |  |   |  |             | 031/3  |
|---|--|----------------------|---|----------------|--|--|---|--|-------------|--|
| GROUP 0010   GROUP 0061   4400   4600   4100   4300   0000   00000   00000   00000   00000   00000   00000   00000   00000   00000   00000   00000   000000   | FROM STATIONS  |                      | <br> <br>  TO STATIONS  |                | RAT  | ES - DO  | OLLARS  | PER  | CAI         | <br>R<br>                                    |
| NEW WESTMINSTER         BC         GROUP 0061         4100         4300         3800         4000         0003           GROUP 0010         GROUP 0068         4760         4960         4460         4660         0003           NEW WESTMINSTER         BC         GROUP 0068         4460         4660         4160         4360         0003           GROUP 0010         THE STATE OF         OR 2410         2610         2110         2310         0003           NEW WESTMINSTER         BC         THE STATE OF         OR 1320         1520         1020         1220         0003  |  |                      |   |                | COL 1  | COL 2  | COL 3   | COL  | 4 0         | C ROUTE                                      |
|   | GROUP 0010 NEW WESTMINSTER GROUP 0010 NEW WESTMINSTER NEW WESTMINSTER GROUP 0010 NEW WESTMINSTER | BC<br>BC<br>BC<br>BC | GROUP 0061 GROUP 0068 GROUP 0068 GROUP 0068 ARLINGTON THE STATE OF THE STATE OF | CA<br>OR<br>OR | 4400<br>  4100<br>  4760<br>  4460<br>  4500<br>  2410<br>  1320 | 4600<br>  4300<br>  4960<br>  4660<br>  4700<br>  2610<br>  1520 | 4100<br> 3800<br> 4460<br> 4160<br> 4200<br> 2110<br> 1020<br> 1990 | 4300<br>  4000<br>  4660<br>  4360<br>  4400<br>  2310<br>  1220<br>  2190 |             | 0001<br>  0001<br>  0001<br>  0001<br>  0001 |
| !   |  |                      |   |                | <br> <br>  | <br> <br>  |   |  |             |  |
| MRVSN313-030 00030   END  | MRVSN313-030 00030   |                      | I<br>   |                | I<br>  | I<br>  | I<br>   | '<br><br>  | . <b></b> . | I<br><br>END                                 |

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: E
P. O. BOX 961051 EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: 1 REVISION: 8 (X) ITEM: 65175

FROM BNSF STATIONS IN: BC, MT

TO BNSF STATIONS IN: CA

#### GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- RATE SHALL ONLY APPLY IF THE DESTINATION IS APPROVED BY BNSF TO HANDLE UNIT TRAINS WITH A MINIMUM SIZE OF 100 CARS.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

## \_\_\_\_\_\_ COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

20939 NUT OR VEGETABLE OIL SEED CAKE OR MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS, NEC EXC. CORN SEE 20469, COTTONSEED SEE 20914, SOYBEAN SEE 20923 OR FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 SHEANUT, TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA(UCUHUBA, URUCURY)OR VELVET BEAN RICE BRAN, SESAME, SHEANUT, SORGHUM GRAIN, TEASEED (TEANUT), TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA (UCUHUBA) OR URUCURIBA

## EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

MRVSN313-031 00031

| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY<br>AG PRODUCTS UNIT<br>P. O. BOX 961051<br>FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051<br>BNSF-4022-M | EFFECTIVE EXPIRES:            | JAN 03, 2012 BOOK:<br>: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION<br>MAR 31, 2012 PAGE:<br>REVISION<br>ITEM: | : E<br>2<br>N: 8<br>65175 |
|--|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------|
|  | ROUTE DEFINITION              |   |                           |
|  | GROUP DEFINITIONS             | <br>;   |                           |
| ORIGIN GROUPS  |                               |   |                           |
| GROUP 0010- MONT ORIG G  | D 10 CONCIONS OF THE          | EOI LOMING.   |                           |
|  |                               | MT SWEET GRASS  | MT                        |
| DESTINATION GROUPS   |                               |   |                           |
| CONEJO CA<br>CORCORAN CA   | FRESNO<br>GUERNSEY<br>HANFORD | CA PLANADA CA RICHMOND CA STOCKTON CA SWANSON   | CA<br>CA<br>CA<br>CA      |
| (A) EAST MODESTO CA  | IVANHOE<br>IVORY              |   | CA<br>CA<br>CA            |

| MRVSN313-032 00032 | MORE => |

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: E
P. O. BOX 961051 EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: 3
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (X) REVISION: 8 ITEM: 65175 BNSF-4022-M RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR TO STATIONS |-----FROM STATIONS COL 1 COL 2 COL 3 COL 4 C ROUTE \_\_\_\_\_\_ GROUP 0010 GROUP 0061
NEW WESTMINSTER BC GROUP 0061
GROUP 0010 GROUP 0068
NEW WESTMINSTER BC GROUP 0068 | 3600 | 3800 | 3300 | 3500 | | 0001 | 3300 | 3500 | 3000 | 3200 | 0001 | 3960 | 4160 | 3660 | 3860 | 0001 | 3660 | 3860 | 3360 | 3560 | 0001

<u>'-----</u>

MRVSN313-033 00033

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: AG PRODUCTS UNIT PAGE: P. O. BOX 961051 REVISION: 1 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051

BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 65200

FROM BNSF STATIONS IN:

TO BNSF STATIONS IN:

CA

## GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.

- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

#### COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

20939 NUT OR VEGETABLE OIL SEED CAKE OR MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS, NEC EXC. CORN SEE 20469, COTTONSEED SEE 20914, SOYBEAN SEE 20923 OR FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 SHEANUT, TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA(UCUHUBA, URUCURY)OR VELVET BEAN RICE BRAN, SESAME, SHEANUT, SORGHUM GRAIN, TEASEED (TEANUT), TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA (UCUHUBA) OR URUCURIBA

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5149 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 99 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

MRVSN313-034 00034

|   | BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY<br>AG PRODUCTS UNIT |     |           | ISSU!  | ED:   | JAN     | 03, 2012  | BOOK:     | 6  <br>F |
|---|--|-----|-----------|--------|-------|---------|-----------|-----------|----------|
| l | P. O. BOX 961051                         |     |           |        | J     | . 01111 | 05, 2012  | PAGE:     | 2        |
| i | FORT WORTH, TX 76161-005                 | 1   |           | (A)    |       |         |           | REVISION: |          |
| i | BNSF-4022-M                              | _   |           | (/     |       |         |           | TEM:      | !        |
| İ |  |     |           |        |       |         |           |           | i        |
| İ |  |     | GROUP D   | EFINI' | rions | 3       |           |           | į        |
|   | DESTINATION GROUPS                       |     |           |        |       |         |           |           |          |
|   | GROUP 0061- CAL DEST                     | GRP | 61 CONSIS | STS OF | THE   | FOLLO   | WING:     |           |          |
| ĺ | ANGIOLA                                  |     |           |        |       |         |           |           |          |
| ĺ | BLANCO                                   |     |           |        |       |         |           |           | CA       |
|   |  |     | HANFORD   |        |       |         | STOCKTON  |           | CA       |
| ļ | CORCORAN                                 |     |           |        |       |         |           |           |          |
|   | DENAIR                                   | CA  | KINGS PAR | 2K     |       | CA      | TRIGO     |           | CA       |
|   | GROUP 0062- CAL DEST                     | GRP | 62 CONSIS | STS OF | THE   | FOLLO   | WING:     |           |          |
| İ | ARLINGTON                                | CA  | ESCONDIDO | )      |       | CA      | PERRIS    |           | CA       |
| İ | BARSTOW                                  | CA  | LONG BEAC | 'H     |       | CA      | REDLANDS  |           | CA       |
| İ | BLYTHE<br>BOX SPRINGS                    | CA  | LOS ANGEL | ES     |       | CA      | RIALTO    |           | CA       |
| İ | BOX SPRINGS                              | CA  | LOS ANGEL | ES HA  | RBOR  | CA      | SAN DIEGO |           | CA       |
|   | COLTON                                   | CA  | MARCH FIE | LD     |       | CA      | SAN MARCO | S         | CA       |
|   | CORONA                                   | CA  | MAYER FAR | MS     |       | CA      | VAL VERDE |           | CA       |
|   | CUCAMONGA                                | CA  | ONTARIO   |        |       | CA      | WILMINGTO | N         | CA       |
|   | GROUP 0068- CAL DEST                     | GRD | 68 CONSTS | TS OF  | тнг   | FOI.I.O | WING:     |           | -        |
|   | CONNER                                   |     |           |        |       |         |           |           | CA       |
|   | (A) EAST MODESTO                         | CA  | IVORY     |        |       | CA      | MODESTO   |           | CA       |
| j | FAMOSO                                   |     |           |        |       |         |           |           | - !      |
| İ | HOLLIS                                   |     |           |        |       |         |           |           | į        |
| i |  |     |           |        |       |         |           |           | i        |

MORE => MRVSN313-035 00035

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 |
AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: E |
P. O. BOX 961051 PAGE: 3 |
FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 1

| FORT WORTH, TX 7<br>BNSF-4022-M | 6161-0 | 051                                    |      |      |               | ITE   | EVISIO<br>M:       | 6           | 5200                 |
|---------------------------------|--------|--|------|------|---------------|-------|--------------------|-------------|----------------------|
| EDOM CEDENCONC                  |        |  | <br> | RAT  | ES - D        |       | PER C              |             |                      |
| FROM STATIONS                   |        |  |      |      | COL 2         | COL 3 | COL 4              | C           | ROUTE                |
| HALLOCK<br>HALLOCK<br>HALLOCK   |        | GROUP 0061<br>GROUP 0062<br>GROUP 0068 |      | 6350 | 6550<br> 7150 |       | <br> 6250<br> 6850 | <br>   <br> | 0001<br>0001<br>0001 |
|                                 |        |  |      |      |               |       |                    |             |                      |
|                                 |        |  |      |      |               |       |                    |             |                      |

END

MRVSN313-036 00036

FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 BNSF-4022-M

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 SECTION: PAGE: | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 REVISION: 1

ITEM: 65205

FROM BNSF STATIONS IN:

TO BNSF STATIONS IN: CA

#### GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- RATE SHALL ONLY APPLY IF THE DESTINATION IS APPROVED BY BNSF TO HANDLE UNIT TRAINS WITH A MINIMUM SIZE OF 100 CARS.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.

## \_\_\_\_\_\_ COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

20939 NUT OR VEGETABLE OIL SEED CAKE OR MEAL OR OTHER BY-PRODUCTS, NEC EXC. CORN SEE 20469, COTTONSEED SEE 20914, SOYBEAN SEE 20923 OR FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994 SHEANUT, TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA(UCUHUBA, URUCURY)OR VELVET BEAN RICE BRAN, SESAME, SHEANUT, SORGHUM GRAIN, TEASEED (TEANUT), TUCUM NUT, UCUUBA (UCUHUBA) OR URUCURIBA

EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN RAIL OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 3: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATIONS CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS LESS THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.
- COL 4: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED OR LEASED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. MILEAGE ALLOWANCE PAYMENT WILL NOT APPLY. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 100 CARS AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES IF CUBIC CAPACITY IS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5150 CUBIC FEET.

MRVSN313-037 00022

| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY AG PRODUCTS UNIT                        | I I                |        | •                | 012 BOOK:<br>012 SECTION:  |          |
|--|--------------------|--------|------------------|----------------------------|----------|
| P. O. BOX 961051<br>FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051<br>BNSF-4022-M | (A)                |        |                  | PAGE:<br>REVISION<br>ITEM: |          |
| ROUTE NUMBER 0001: BNSF DIRECT                               | ROUTE DEFINITION   | IS     |                  |                            |          |
|  | GROUP DEFINITIONS  | :<br>S |                  |                            |          |
| DESTINATION GROUPS   |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
| GROUP 0061- CAL DEST GRP                                     |                    | -      |                  |                            |          |
| !  | FRESNO<br>GUERNSEY |        | PLANAD.          |                            | CA<br>CA |
| !  |                    | _      | STOCKT           | -                          | CA       |
|  |                    |        | SWANSO<br>TRIGO  | N                          | CA<br>CA |
| GROUP 0068- CAL DEST GRP                                     |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
| CONNER CA (A) EAST MODESTO CA                                | IVANHOE<br>TVORY   | -      | MILLUX<br>MODEST |                            | CA<br>CA |
|  |                    |        | PRIMA            |                            | CA       |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |
|  |                    |        |                  |                            |          |

MORE => MRVSN313-038 00023

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 6 AG PRODUCTS UNIT EFFECTIVE: JAN 05, 2012 SECTION: E P. O. BOX 961051 PAGE: 3 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 REVISION: 1 BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 65205 RATES - DOLLARS PER CAR TO STATIONS |----FROM STATIONS |COL 1 | COL 2 | COL 3 | COL 4 | C | ROUTE \_\_\_\_\_ HALLOCK MN GROUP 0061
HALLOCK MN GROUP 0068 |5350 |5550 |5050 |5250 | | 0001 |5710 |5910 |5410 |5610 | 0001 HALLOCK MN GROUP 0068

MRVSN313-039 00024

P. O. BOX 901031 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 ITEM: 71000 BNSF-4022-M

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

\_\_\_\_\_

| COMMODITY AND DESCRIPTION                   | ITEM  | <br>  PAGES | RVSN | EFFECTIVE |
|---|-------|-------------|------|-----------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS                           | 71000 |             | 8+   | JAN-05-12 |
| PREPARED FEED - SCALE-BETWEEN BNSF STNS     | 71005 | 5           | 20   | DEC-07-11 |
| GRAIN, NEC - SCALE-FROM/TO ALL BNSF STNS    | 71006 |             |      | CANCELLED |
| OAT GROATS BC TO OR                         | 71010 |             |      | OCT-20-11 |
| OAT HULLS CHICAGO/KANCITY TO NM             | 71011 | 2           | 3+   | JAN-23-12 |
| CALCIUM SALTS & ALFALFA MEAL - CA TO VARIOU | 71012 | 2           | 10   | OCT-20-11 |
| FEEDS LA TO TX                              | 71013 | _           |      | OCT-01-11 |
| CITRUS PULP PELLETS - AL TO WEST            | 71014 |             |      | DEC-15-11 |
| CALCIUM SALTS - IL-MO TO CA-NM-OR-TX-WA     | 71015 | 2           | 1    | CANCELLED |
| HOMINY FEED - IL-IA-KS-MO-NE TO NM-TX       | 71027 | -           | 1    | CANCELLED |
| HOMINY FEED - IL-KS-MO-NE TO BC-OR-WA       | 71045 | _           | 1    | CANCELLED |
| HOMINY FEED - SCALE-FROM/TO ANY BNSF STN    | 71061 |             | 1    | CANCELLED |
| ALFALFA MEAL - MN-WI TO AL-IL-MO-MT-NM-OK-T | 71221 | _           | 11   | OCT-20-11 |
| FEED, GLUTEN -                              | 71234 | _           | 1    | CANCELLED |
| FEED, GLUTEN - ROCK ISLAND, IL TO SUMMERFIE | 71254 |             | 7    | CANCELLED |
| FEED, GLUTEN - KANSAS CITY TO FRIONA, TX    | 71255 |             | 2    | OCT-05-11 |
| FEED, GLUTEN - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO MULT DES | 71256 | 3           | 1    | CANCELLED |
| FEED, GLUTEN - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO MULT DES | 71257 | -           | 13   | OCT-05-11 |
| FEED, GLUTEN - CEDAR RAPIDS, IA TO MULT DES | 71274 |             | 1    | CANCELLED |
| FEED, GLUTEN - CLINTON, IA TO TX            | 71275 | _           | 1    | CANCELLED |
| FEED, GLUTEN - WAHPETON, ND TO MULT DEST    | 71290 | 2           | 3    | CANCELLED |
| GRAIN, NEC                                  | 71301 | 4           | 7    | OCT-20-11 |
| WHEAT BRAN - MULTIPLE ORIGINS TO NM-TX      | 71302 | 10          | 9    | OCT-20-11 |
| GRAIN MILL BY-PRODUCTS - IL-MN-ND TO VARIOU | 71303 | 2           | 6    | OCT-20-11 |
| PREPARED FEED, W/ RUMINANTS - SCALE-FROM/TO | 71595 | _           | 1    | CANCELLED |
| SCALE - PREPARED FEED, ANIMAL/FISH/POULTRY  | 71800 |             |      | CANCELLED |
| FEED, ANIMAL/POULTRY - MO TO CA-IL-MO-TX-WA | 71850 | _           | 6    | OCT-20-11 |
| PREPARED FEED - ROCK ISLAND TO MULT DEST    | 71874 | _           | _    | CANCELLED |
| FEED, ANIMAL/POULTRY - KCITY, MO TO MULT DE | 71900 | 3           | 9    | OCT-20-11 |

MRVSN313-040 00040

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 7 EFFECTIVE: JAN 23, 2012 SECTION: EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: AG PRODUCTS UNIT P. O. BOX 961051 REVISION: 3 FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 (X) BNSF-4022-M ITEM: 71011

#### GENERAL RULES

- FREIGHT CHARGES MUST BE PREPAID. PRICE APPLIES IN UNITED STATES FUNDS.
- PRICE IS SUBJECT TO A FUEL SURCHARGE. A MILEAGE BASED FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE RATES OR CHARGES IN THIS PRICE AUTHORITY FOR THE SHIPMENT, AS PROVIDED FOR IN ITEM 3376-SERIES, SECTION B (\$2.50 STRIKE PRICE), OF BNSF RULES BOOK 6100-SERIES. THIS AMOUNT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FREIGHT BILL.
- SWITCHING CHARGES AT ORIGIN AND DESTINATION WILL BE ABSORBED UP TO \$160.00. NO MORE THAN \$160.00 PER CAR WILL BE ABSORBED. ANY ADDITIONAL AMOUNT WILL BE ASSESSED. FOR SDIY - NO SWITCHING WILL BE ABSORBED.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

STCC DESCRIPTION

2041830 BARLEY, BUCKWHEAT OR OAT HULLS

## EQUIPMENT DEFINITIONS AND SPECIFIC RULES

\_\_\_\_\_\_

- COL 1: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EOUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) WITH A CUBIC CAPACITY EOUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5000 CUBIC FEET. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). PRICE APPLIES WHEN TARE WEIGHT PLUS LADING WEIGHT TOTALS A MAXIMUM OF 268,000 GWOR REGARDLESS OF LOAD LIMIT STATED IN UMLER.
- COL 2: PRICE APPLIES IN SHIPPER OWNED COVERED HOPPERS, WITH MECHANICAL DESIGNATION CODE LO. PRICE APPLIES IF MINIMUM TENDER PER SHIPMENT IS 1 CAR AND MAXIMUM NOT GREATER THAN 110 CARS. PRICE APPLIES ON ALL EQUIPMENT REGISTERED IN THE UNIFORM MACHINE LANGUAGE EQUIPMENT REGISTER (UMLER) WITH A CUBIC CAPACITY EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 5001 CUBIC FEET. (SEE ITEM 11030 EXCEPTION 1 AND ITEM 12164 OF THIS TARIFF FOR GOVERNING PROVISIONS). PRICE APPLIES WHEN TARE WEIGHT PLUS LADING WEIGHT TOTALS A MINIMUM OF 268,001 TO A MAXIMUM OF 286,000 GWOR REGARDLESS OF LOAD LIMIT STATED IN UMLER.

ROUTE DEFINITIONS

ROUTE

NUMBER

0001: BNSF DIRECT

OTHER RULES

RATE REFERENCE NOTE: 0002

- PRICE MUST BE USED IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER PRICES FOR THE PORTION OF THE SHIPMENT PRIOR TO SPECIFIED ORIGIN. SEPARATE FREIGHT BILLS WILL BE ISSUED FOR EACH PRICE USED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF RAILWAY ACCOUNTING RULE 11.

MRVSN313-041 00041

| BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY | ISSUED: JAN 03, 2012 BOOK: 7 |
| AG PRODUCTS UNIT | EFFECTIVE: JAN 23, 2012 SECTION: A |
| P. O. BOX 961051 | EXPIRES: MAR 31, 2012 PAGE: 2 |
| FORT WORTH, TX 76161-0051 | (R)(X) | REVISION: 3 |
| BNSF-4022-M | ITEM: 71011 |

| CHICAGO IL CLOVIS NM 3518 3909 . 0002 0000 CHICAGO IL DEXTER NM 3778 4198 . 0002 0000 CHICAGO IL GORMAN TX 3660 4067 . 0002 0000 KANSAS CITY MO BELEN NM 3088 3431 . 0002 0000 KANSAS CITY MO CLOVIS NM 2723 3026 . 0002 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000  |
|---|
| CHICAGO         IL   CLOVIS         NM   3518   3909   .         0002   0001           CHICAGO         IL   DEXTER         NM   3778   4198   .         0002   0001           CHICAGO         IL   GORMAN         TX   3660   4067   .         0002   0001           KANSAS CITY         MO   BELEN         NM   3088   3431   .         0002   0001           KANSAS CITY         MO   CLOVIS         NM   2723   3026   .         0002   0001 |
| CHICAGO         IL   CLOVIS         NM   3518   3909   .         0002   0003           CHICAGO         IL   DEXTER         NM   3778   4198   .         0002   0003           CHICAGO         IL   GORMAN         TX   3660   4067   .         0002   0003           KANSAS CITY         MO   BELEN         NM   3088   3431   .         0002   0003           KANSAS CITY         MO   CLOVIS         NM   2723   3026   .         0002   0003 |
|   |
|   |